DIAMOND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 76 26156 N. ACORN LANE MUNDELEIN, IL 60060-4099

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE TRUTH IN TAXATION LAW

I, Joy Hail, the fully qualified and acting President of the Diamond Lake School District 76, and presiding officer of the Board of Education of said School District do hereby certify that the 2024 Tax Levy of said School District, attached hereto was adopted in full compliance with the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of the Illinois "Truth in Taxation Act".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have placed my official signature the 17th day of December 2024.

Joy Hail

President and Presiding Officer of the Board of Education Diamond Lake Elementary School District 76 Lake County, Mundelein, Illinois